

PURSUANT TO RESOLUTION NO. 2021:49(5) INDIVIDUALS SHALL BE LIMITED TO A FIVE (5) MINUTE SPEAKING PERIOD PLEASE SILENCE ALL CELL PHONES AT START OF MEETING

AGENDA TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING November 4, 2021

Time:

ROLL CALL:

Committeeman	Committeeman	Committeewoman	Deputy Mayor	Mayor
Olivo	Martinez	Roberts	Rafeh	DiBattista

- A. PLEDGE TO THE FLAG AND MOMENT OF SILENCE
- B. ANNOUNCEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE "SENATOR BYRON M. BAER OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT"
- C. CONSIDERATION OF/AND POSSIBLE ACTIONS ON ANY REQUEST FOR ELECTRONIC PARTICIPATION IN MEETING NONE

**Thi	s Meeting is being streamed	Live on YouTub	e	
Motio	on To Approve:	Second:	Aye:	Nay:
D.	APPROVAL OF MINUTES			
Regu	lar meeting minutes of October	21, 2021		

Motion to Approve the Minutes: Second: Aye: Nay:

E. ORDINANCE SECOND READING (PUBLIC MAY COMMENT)

2021:26

AN ORDINDANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN AMENDING CHAPTER 101, "ANIMALS" AND SECTION 101-6 ENTITLED "FEES"TO FURTHER REGULATE VICIOUS DOGS

Motion to close the floor for comment

Motion To Adopt:		Second:		
Roll Call Vote:				
Committeeman	Committeeman	Committeewoman	Deputy Mayor	Mayor
Olivo	Martinez	Roberts	Rafeh	DiBattista

F. ORDINANCES: FIRST READING - (NO PUBLIC COMMENT)

2021:28

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN CHAPTER 299 ENTITLED "VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC"

Motion To App Roll Call Vote:	rove on FIRST F	Reading:	Second:	
Committeeman		Committeewoman Roberts		
PENNSAUKEN, AND APPROVII PENNSAUKEN L.L.C. FOR PRO	COUNTY OF CANNER A FINANCIAL NG A FINANCIAL AND LIBERTY T OPERTY KNOWI	NSHIP COMMITTE AMDEN, STATE OI _ AGREEMENT BE `ERMINAL AT PEN N AS BLOCK 201, I N.J.S.A. 40A:20-1 6	F NEW JERSEY TWEEN THE TO NSAUKEN URE LOT 4, PURSUA	', AUTHORIZING OWNSHIP OF
Motion To App Roll Call Vote:	rove on FIRST F	Reading:	Second:	
Committeeman		Committeewoman Roberts		
be consi	TION(s) (PUBLI dered individua) The Following	g Resolution(s) will
		THE RENOVATION CES DEPARTMEN		ARK PENNSAUKEN # 21-10
Motion To Ado Roll Call Vote:	pt:	Second:		
		Committeewoman Roberts		
2021:292 RESOLUTION 1 PROCEDURES		XAMINATION EXE	MPTION CIVIL	SERVICE HIRING
Motion To Ado Roll Call Vote:	pt:	Second:		
Committeeman		Committeewoman Roberts		
2021:293 SOUTHERN NE TO JOIN	W JERSEY REG	GIONAL EMPLOYEE	E BENEFITS FU	ND RESOLUTION
Motion To Ado Roll Call Vote:	pt:	Second:		
Committeeman		Committeewoman Roberts		
2021:294 RESOLUTION 1	ΓΟ ΑΡΡΟΙΝΤ Α Γ	UND COMMISISO	NER	

Motion To Adopt: Roll Call Vote:

Second:

 Committeeman
 Committeewan
 Deputy
 Mayor
 Mayor

 Olivo

 Martinez

 Rafeh

 DiBattista

2021:295

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN AND THE PENNSAUKEN YOUTH ATHLETIC ACTIVITES, INC. (PYAA)

 Motion To Adopt:
 Second:

 Roll Call Vote:
 Second:

 Committeeman
 Committeeman
 Committeewoman

 Olivo _____
 Martinez _____
 Roberts ______
 Rafeh _____
 DiBattista _____

H. RESOLUTION(s) (PUBLIC MAY COMMENT) The Following Resolution(s) will be considered by consent agenda (Chapter 159 insertion)

2021:296

INSERTION OF SPECIAL ITEMS OF REVENUE IN THE BUDGET CHAPTER 159, P.L. 1948 FY 2021 CLICK IT OR TICKET SEAT BELTGRANT - \$2,362.74

2021:297

INSERTION OF SPECIAL ITEMS OF REVENUE IN THE BUDGET CHAPTER 159, P.L. 1948 FY 2021 DISTRACTED DRIVING CRACKDOWNGRANT - \$8,919.40

2021:298

INSERTION OF SPECIAL ITEMS OF REVENUE IN THE BUDGET CHAPTER 159, P.L. 1948 FY 2021 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY ENFORCEMENT & EDUCATION GRANT -\$7,171.58

Motion To Adopt:	Second:		
Roll Call Vote:			
Committeeman Committeeman	Committeewoman	Deputy Mayor	Mayor
Olivo Martinez	Roberts	Rafeh	DiBattista

I. RESOLUTION(s) (PUBLIC MAY COMMENT) The Following Resolution(s) will be considered by consent agenda

2021:299

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A REFUND FOR OVERPAYMENT ON AN TAX VETERAN EXEMPT PROPERTY (Harvey)

2021:300

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A REFUND FOR OVERPAYMENT ON AN TAX VETERAN EXEMPT PROPERTY (Hadley)

2021:301

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF RAFFLE LICENSE TO HOMEWARD BOUND PET ADOPTION CENTER

2021:302

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF CROSSING GUARD (Carl Blanck)

Motion To Adopt:

Second:

Roll Call Vote: Committeeman Committeewoman Deputy Mayor Mayor

Olivo	N	Martinez	Roberts	8	Rafeh	DiBattista	
J.	CONFERENCE ITEMS / ITEM OF DISCUSSION						
Best F	Practices Re	eview					
К.	PAYMENT OF BILLS						
Octob	oer 2021						
	Budgeted		\$ 1,979	9,315.43			
	Statutory E	Expenditures	\$ 17	7,819.56			
	Section 8		\$ 44	1,561.19			
Motio	on Payment	of Bills		Second:			
Roll C	Call Vote:						
		Committeeman					
Olivo	N	Martinez	Roberts	6	Rateh	DiBattista	
L.			(s)				
			(-)	C arata da	N	Nerry	
IVIOTIO	on to file the	e Reports:		Second:	Yea:	Nay:	
М.	PUBLIC C	OMMENT					
Motio	on To Close	The Floor:		Second:	Yea:	Nay:	
N 1	COMMITTE						
N.			2				
0.	ADJOURN	MENT					
•							
Motio	on:			Second:	Yea:	Nay:	
TIME:							
	AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE						